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Sorted by Total Student Credit Hours
,,"2003-2004 e
Course‘%/ - | j2003-04
Prefix i Description ‘ SCH
MAT ‘Mathematics 59,848.00
ENG  English | 48728300
BIO  Biology | 27,132.00
CIS  Computer Info Systems | 2645600
PSY  Psychology | 2347200
BUS  Business Administration 17,538.00/
HS  Hsy 1567200
POL  Political Science - 15,213.00
ACC  Accounting 1366800
ESL English as a Second Language - 13,318.00

Source: OCC, Office of Institutional Research
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Course 2003-04  2003-04  2002-03  2002-03  1998-99  1998-99  1993-94  1994-95
Prefix  Description SCH Ranking SCH Ranking SCH Ranking SCH Ranking |
MAT Mathematics 59,848 1 56,454 1 63712 1 72,352 1
ENG |English | 48,283 | 2 48,665 2 46,965 2 | 63,732 2
BIO Biology 27,132 3 24,193 4 17,234 5 26,145 5
CIs |Computer Info Systems | 26,456 | 4 29,325 3 34,373 | 3 28,230 3
PSY Psychology 23,472 5 21,900 5 20,954 4 26,471 4
BUS \ Business Administration | 17,538 | 6 17,447 6 16,619 | 6 19,452 6
HIS History 15,672 7 14,987 9 12,432 9 11,844 11
POL \ Political Science | 15,213 8 14,603 10 15,000 | 7 18,378 | 7
ACC Accounting 13,668 9 13,091 i 13213 8 17,128 8

Source: OCC, Office of Institutional Research
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\ Oakland Community College

] Student Credit Hours |

| Sorted by One Year % Change in Total Student Credit Hours

| 2003-2004 | [ |

/ 4 JIf \ /

Course \/ /2003-04 |" 2002-03 }/One Year
Prefix Description SCH SCH % Change
TEA Apprentice Diesel e 0.00 0.00 NA
TEO Apprentice Stationary Engineer 0.00 0.00 NA
AVM Audio-Visual Tech 0.00 0.00 NA
BPI Business Professional Inst. 0.00 0.00 NA
BTC Business Technology Center 0.00 0.00 NA
CHT Chemistry Tech 0.00 0.00 NA
CRC Community Recreation 0.00 0.00 NA |
CsC Community Service Course 0.00 0.00 NA |
CEC Continuing Education 0.00 0.00 NA
CWA Co-Op 0.00 0.00 NA

| Year 5 Mear,
10 Yeaft Change



OCC AWARDS 0304.xls

Degrees

CIPCODE DegLvl ProgName

52.0301
15.0101
24.0101
24.0199
47.0604
49.0104
10.0202
52.0407
52.0201
15.1306
15.1306
15.1306
50.0711
15.1202
11.0101
11.0201
15.1202
12.0412
12.0401
43.0103
43.0107
43.0106
43.0103
12.0503
52.0905
51.0602
51.0910
19.0708
14.0101
15.0303
51.0904
15.0501
15.0501
15.0501
15.0303
31.0505
50.0701
43.0203
24.0102
50.0410
50.0409
30.1101
51.0701
52.1101
15.0612
50.0408
01.0605
01.0605
01.0605
25.0301
51.0801
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Accounting

Architecture

Liberal Arts i é
Associate in Science

Automobile Servicing

Aviation Management

Broadcast Arts Technology (Restricted)
Business Information Systems
Business Administration

CAD Computer Aided Engineering Tech Opt
CAD Machine Tool Option (D
CAD Vehicle Design Option C b4
Ceramic Technology

Computer Hardware Engineering Technology
Computer Information Systems

CIS Computer Programmer/Analyst

CIS Computer Technology Specialist
Cosmetology Management Option Co¥
Cosmetology Stylist Option

CRJ Corrections ot 0%

CRJ Law Enforcement

CRJ Police Evidence Technology J '
CRJ Security Transfer

Culinary Arts

CUL Restaurant Management
Dental Hygiene

Diagnostic Medical Sonography
Early Childhood Development
Pre-Engineering

Electronics Technology ;
Emergency Medical Technology EME
ENV Facilities Management Option UV P
ENV-HVACR Technician Extended

ENV Spec Interest Option “1¢
Electrical Trades Technology
Exercise Science and Technology
Liberal Arts - Fine Arts/Visual

Fire Fighter Technology

General Studies

GRA lllustration

Graphic Design

Gerontology

Health Care Administration e D
Pre-International Commerce

Industrial Technology

Interior Design

Landscape Design

Landscape Horticulture LW
Landscape Technology LAl
Library Technical Assistant o1
Medical Assisting

i

o

M-

7 g

AcadProg

ACC.AAS
ACH.AAS
ALAALA

ASC.ASC
AUS.AAS
AVM.AAS
BAT.ALA
BIS.AAS
BUS.ABA
CAD.CAE.AAS
CAD.MTO.AASX
CAD.VDO.AASX
CER.AAS
CHT.AAS
CIS.AAS
CIS.CPA.AAS
CIS.CTS.AAS
COS.MGT.AAS
COS.STY.AAS
CRJ.CRO.AAS
CRJ.LAW.AAS
CRJ.PET.AAS
CRJ.SEC.AAS
CUL.AASX
CUL.RMP.AASX
DHY.AASX
DMS.AASX
ECD.AAS
EGR.PRE.ASC
ELE.AAS
EMT.AASX
ENV.FAC.AAS
ENV.HVT.AASX
ENV.SPI.AAS
ETT.AAS
EXS.AAS
FAV.ALA
FFT.AAS
GEN.AGS
GRA.ILL.AAS
GRD.AAS
GRN.AAS GER
HCA.AAS
ICM.PRE.ALA
IND.AAS
M'AAS IND
LAD.AAS
LSH.AAS
LST.AAS
LTA.AAS
MDA.AAS

Total Awards
29~
2.~
595+
53—
g—-—
3’
2.-
12~
242~
24~
24
167
1/
8/
4
11r
267
7
X4
-
43—
4,
ol
3/
1/
27T
167
53w
10~
1=
[
2‘
1,
1=
7
2=
10~
8-
222 -
1=
18~
2_-
1—
4.-
1=
12=
5—
Qe
1.-
14~

1~
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Degrees

CIPCODE DegLvl ProgName

51.0801
51.0708
15.0613
52.0204
52.0201
52.2001
51.1599
15.0613
51.3501
48.0599
51.1601
51.1601
51.1601
50.0605
22.0302
51.0907
15.0405
51.0908
51.0909

3
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Medical Assisting

Medical Transcription ;
Manufacturing Technology '
MGT Administrative Office Option

MGT Business Management Option

MGT Construction Management Option N

Mental Health/Social Work

il : il
MSM Multi-Skilled Manufacturing Technology

Massage Therapy

MTT Numerical Control Option N W
Nursing 15\,
NUR Nursing 2nd Year Completion puht
NUR Transitional LPN

Photographic Technology

Paralegal

Radiologic Technology I O

Robotics Automated Systems Technology
Respiratory Therapy PEEA
Surgical Technology

Total Associate Degrees

AcadProg

MDA AASX
MET.AAS
MFG.AAS
MGT.ADO.AAS
MGT.BUS.AAS
MGT.CON.AAS
MHS.AAS M @&
MSM.MMT.AAS
MST.AAS
MTT.CNC.AAS
NUR.AASX
NUR.RNE.AASX
NUR.TPN.AASX
PHT.AAS
PLG.AAS
RAL.AASX
ROB.AUT.AASX
RSP.AASX
SUR.AAS

Total Awards

17 |
1~
1
1-
6=
1/
35~
1/
23"
|-
139/ =
1’
38 =~
8 -
34=
7-’
7=
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Certificates
CIPCODE DegLvl ProgName AcadProg Total Awards
52.0301 1 Accounting Certificate ACC.CT 3=
47.0604 1 Automobile Servicing peA~ AUS.CT 6 =
52.0407 O Business Information Systems BIS.CT 6 —
15.1306 1 CAD Computer Aided Engineering Tech Opt - Certificate CAD. CAE CT ,/ 2~
15.1306 O CAD Level | (Fundamentals) Certificate e ) SAER s =8
151306 O CAD Level Il (Intermediate) Certificate B ! VECAFSS . 2
16.1306 1 CAD Vehicle Design Option Certificate X CAD.VDO.CT / 4=
47.0603 1 Collision Auto Repair: Paint & Refinish Technology - Certlflcate CAR.PRT.CT ¥ i 1=
50.0711 1 Ceramic Technology Certificate CER o 1
15.1202 1 Computer Hardware Engineering Technology - Certificate CHT CT 2
11.0201 1 CIS Computer Programmer Certificate CiS. CPC.CT £ R
15.1202 1 CIS Computer Technology Specialist Certificate A CIS.CTS.CT 5~
11.0301 1 CIS Computer User Option CIS.CUC.CT S
43.0107 1 CRJ Law Enforcement Certificate CRJ.LAW.CT 1=
12.0501 1 CUL.Baking and Pastry Arts Certificate CUL.BPACT 1
15.0501 0O ENV. Air Conditioning Certificate ENV.L-IX:Q.CT L
15.0501 0 ENV. Heating Certificate ENV.HVH.CT 4
15.0501 O ENV. Refrigeration Certificate ENV.HVR.CT ==
15.0303 O Electrical Trades Technology Certificate ETT.CT Q_,H 1=
31.0505 1 Exercise Science and Technology g EXS.CT 1~
43.0203 O Fire Fighter Technology Certificate EELCT if =
30.1101 0 Gerontology AE™  GRN.CT 1=
51.0805 1 Hospital Pharmacy Technology Certificate mywW  HPT.CT 1 e
01.0605 1 Landscape Horticulture Certificate LT LSH.CT 1 ==
25.0301 1 Library Technical Assistant Certificate LT LTACT 2.4~
51.0801 1 Medical Assisting Certificate MDACT 17
STH0BBIS=a0 Medical Assisting, Medical Insurance Codmgg& Billing Certificate =~ MDAMIC.CA SV SR il
51.0801 O Medical Assisting, Medical Office Clinical Procedures Certfﬁcate - MDA.MOC.CA @1 /
51.0801 0 Medical Assisting, Phlebotomy Certificate - MDA.PHT.CA AL8 \/ e/
51.3501 1 Massage Therapy Certificate MST.CT 15+
48.0599 1 MTT Numerical Control Option Certificate (T} MTT.CNC.CT 1l
511613 1 NUR Practical Nurse Modified Career Ladder Certificate ¢ 4+ NUR.MCL.CT 1
50.0605 0 Photographic Technology PHT.CT 2%
22.0302 1 Paralegal Post Baccalaureate Professional Certificate ,PLG CT 187~
15.0405 1 Robotics Automated Systems Technology Certificate ROB.AUT.CT 2y
48.0508 0 Welding Technology Certificate WEL.CT '

Total Certificates




OCC AWARDS 0304 .xls

Certificates
CIPCODE DegLvl ProgName AcadProg Total Awards
52.0301 1 Accounting Certificate ACC.CT 3%
47.0604 1 Automobile Servicing AUS.CT 6 =
52.0407 O Business Information Systems BIS.CT

306 —Certiﬂcat ) CAD.CAE.

e .~ CAD.VDO.CT

15.1306 1 CAD Vehicle Design Option Certificat

47.0603 1 Collision Auto Repair: Paint & Refinish Technology - Certificate CAR.PRT.CT 1=
50.0711 1 Ceramic Technology Certificate CER.CT 1~
15.1202 1 Computer Hardware Engineering Technology - Certificate CHT.CT 2=
11.0201 1 CIS Computer Programmer Certificate CIS.CPC.CT 16 =
15.1202 1 CIS Computer Technology Specialist Certificate ' CIS.CTS.CT 5
11.0301 1 CIS Computer User Option CIS.CUC.CT 2~
43.0107 1 CRJ Law Enforcement Certificate CRJ.LAW.CT =
12.0501 1 CUL.Baking and Pastry Arts Certificate CUL.BPACT LI e
15.0501 O ENV. Air Conditioning Certificate ENV.E{YQ.CT 3=
15.0501 0 ENV. Heating Certificate ENV.HVH.CT 4=
15.0501 O ENV. Refrigeration Certificate ENV.HVR.CT i~
15.0303 0 Electrical Trades Technology Certificate ETT.CT 1
31.0505 1 Exercise Science and Technology EXS.CT 1~
43.0203 0 Fire Fighter Technology Certificate EET.GT 1
30.1101 0 Gerontology = GRN.CT i i
51.0805 1 Hospital Pharmacy Technology Certificate )  HPT.CT 1/
01.0605 1 Landscape Horticulture Certificate LT LSH.CT 1
25.0301 1 Library Technical Assistant Certificate LET LTACT 24
51.0801 1 Medical Assisting Certificate MDA.CT 17

51.3501 1 Massage Therapy Certificate MST.CT 15/
48.0599 1 MTT Numerical Control Option Certificate MTT.CNC.CT" 1/
51.1613 1 NUR Practical Nurse Modified Career Ladder Certificate ¢« NUR.MCL.CT 11

50.0605 0 Photographic Technology PHT.CT 2
22.0302 1 Paralegal Post Baccalaureate Professional Certificate PLG.CT 18/
15.0405 1 Robotics Automated Systems Technology Certificate ROB.AUT.CT 2 /
48.0508 0 Welding Technology Certificate WEL.CT 1

Total Certificates 151
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Degrees
CIPCODE DegLvl ProgName AcadProg Total Awards
52.0301 2 Accounting ACC.AAS 29~
15.0101 3 Architecture ACH.AAS 2"
240101 2 Liberal Arts ALAALA 595—
24.0199 2 Associate in Science ASC.ASC 53—
47.0604 2 Automobile Servicing AUS.AAS ==
49.0104 2 Aviation Management AVM.AAS 3%
10.0202 2 Broadcast Arts Technology (Restricted) BAT.ALA 2=
52.0407 2 Business Information Systems BIS.AAS 12
52.0201 2 Business Administration BUS.ABA 247 -
15.1306 2 CAD Computer Aided Engineering Tech Opt CAD.CAE.AAS 24
15.1306 3 CAD Machine Tool Option _ CAD.MTO.AASX 2
15.1306 3 CAD Vehicle Design Option . CAD.VDO.AASX 16
50.0711 2 Ceramic Technology CER.AAS 1
15.1202 2 Computer Hardware Engineering Technology CHT AAS
11.0101 2 Computer Information Systems CIS.AAS 4
11.0201 2 CIS Computer Programmer/Analyst CIS.CI?_A.AAS 11
15.1202 .2 CIS Computer Technology Specialist CIS.CTS.AAS 26
12.0412 2 Cosmetology Management Option © COS.MGT.AAS 7
12.0401 2 Cosmetology Stylist Optlon COS.STY.AAS 2
43.0103 2 CRJ Corrections &% 24 CRIGCRDAASY, . ~3)v
43.0107 2 CRJ Law Enforcement CRJ.LAW . AAS 43
43.0106 2 CRJ Police Evidence Technology & CRJ. PET AAS 4
43.0103 2 CRJ Security Transfer CRUJ. SEC.AAS 12
12.0503 3 Culinary Arts CUL.AASX 3
52.0905 3 CUL Restaurant Management CUL.RMP.AASX 1
51.0602 3 Dental Hygiene DHY.AASX 27
51.0910 3 Diagnostic Medical Sonography [ DMS.AASX 16
19.0708 2 Early Childhood Development Wi ECD.AAS 53~
14.0101 2 Pre-Engineering =hy EGR.PRE.ASC 10
15.0303 2 Electronics Technology _ ELE.AAS 1
51.0904 3 Emergency Medical Technology < = EMT.AASX 6
15.0501 2 ENV Facilities Management Option 1/ - ENV.FAC.AAS 2
15.0501 3 ENV-HVACR Technician Extended ENV.HVT.AASX 1
15.0501 2 ENV Spec Interest Option e ENV.SPLLAAS 1
15.0303 2 Electrical Trades Technology ETT.AAS 74
31.0505 2 Exercise Science and Technology = EXS.AAS 2
50.0701 2 Liberal Arts - Fine Arts/Visual : FAV.ALA 10
43.0203 2 Fire Fighter Technology FFT.AAS 8
240102 2 General Studies GEN.AGS 222+
50.0410 2 GRA lllustration GRA. ILL.AAS 1
50.0409 2 Graphic Design GRD.AAS 18
30.1101 2 Gerontology GRN.AAS 2
51.0701 2 Health Care Administration =D HCA.AAS 1
82110 2 Pre-International Commerce ICM.PRE.ALA 4
15.0612 2 Industrial Technology IND.AAS 1
50.0408 2 Interior Design INT.AAS 12
01.0605 2 Landscape Design LAD.AAS 5
01.0605 2 Landscape Horticulture N LSH.AAS 9
01.0605 2 Landscape Technology o LST.AAS 1
25.0301 2 Library Technical Assistant L5 LTAAAS 145
51.0801 2 Medical Assisting ¢ MDA.A"AS\\ Z\ﬂj\ € 1 .7
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Degrees

CIPCODE DeglLvl ProgName

:J’\
,I’/\‘" Total Awards
Medical Assisting MDA.AAS é/
Medical Transcription AAS

51.0801
51.0708
15.0613
52.0204
52.0201
52.2001
51.1599
15.0613
51.3501
48.0599
51.1601
51.1601
51.1601
50.0605
22.0302
51.0907
15.0405
51.0908
51.0909
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Manufacturing Technology MFG.AAS

MGT Administrative Office Option MGT.ADO.AAS
MGT Business Management Option MGT.BUS.AAS
MGT Construction Management Option MGT.CON.AAS
Mental Health/Social Work - MHS.AAS

MSM Multi-Skilled Manufacturing Technology =~ MSM.MMT.AAS
Massage Therapy MST.AAS

MTT Numerical Control Option MTT.CNC.AAS
Nursing NUR.AASX
NUR Nursing 2nd Year Completion ) NUR.RNE.AASX
NUR Transitional LPN NUR.TPN.AASX
Photographic Technology PHT.AAS
Paralegal PLG.AAS
Radiologic Technology , RAL.AASX
Robotics Automated Systems Technology ROB.AUT.AASX
Respiratory Therapy RSP.AASX
Surgical Technology SUR.AAS

Total Associate Degrees

1
1
1
6
1
35 -
1
23
1
131
1
38 ~
8
34
7
7
5
13
1,864
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